PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

April 4, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81454153991?pwd=R HBpM1FVMFpmS0I3NVJIWGZNa1dNZz09

Passcode: PC04042023

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 814 5415 3991

Passcode: 9705519771

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

8. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located west of Southwest Drive south of I-80.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE -3rd READING - Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from County LR Low-Density Residential to LR Low-Density Residential for land located west of Southwest Drive south of I-80.

ACTION:

19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

j) Development Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Whitney Ranch 3rd and 4th Filing, LLC, to outline responsibilities for public infrastructure improvements relating to Whitney Ranch 4th Filing Plat.

ACTION:

20.	CONTRA	CT MODIF	FICATIONS:

a) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7321 for the Development Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Whitney Ranch, LLC, to outline responsibilities for public infrastructure improvements related to Whitney Ranch 3rd and 6th Filings.

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		